

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32240 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.32015 OF 2025**

Jayesh Ramesh Kalola

... Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

M/s Bapaji Enterprises & Ors.

...Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Rishikesh Soni i/b Mr. Prayag B. Joshi for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Y.R. Mishra a/w Mr. Upendra Kokegaonkar for the
Respondents/Defendants.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 13 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1) Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents/Defendants seeks two weeks' time to file the Affidavit-in-Reply, opposing the present Interim Application.

2) Liberty to the Applicant/Plaintiff to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder within one week thereafter.

3) List the Application for consideration of ad-interim relief on 10th November 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)