

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 32240 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 32015 OF 2025

Jayesh Ramesh Kalola

....PETITIONER

V/S

Bapaaji Enterpris

....RESPONDENT

Mr. V. R. Mishar for the Respondent No.1 to 4.

Mr. Sachidanand T. Singh for the Respondent No.5 to 8

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/02/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)