

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32240 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 32015 OF 2025

Jayesh Ramesh Kalola ...Applicant
Versus
Bapaaji Enterpris & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. R R Soni a/w Mr. Prayag Joshi for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Y.R. Mishra for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Lokegaonkar Upendra a/w Mr. Sachidanand T. Singh for Defendant Nos. 5 to 9.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff requests for time since the instructing Advocate is unwell.

2. Stand over to **23rd April, 2026** for directions. High on Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]